Rubbermaid .

g « Level the area where the shed will be located.

Lock Hasp
#14 x 1.0" Gombo Pan Head Screw
1/4-20x 0 5" Gombo Round Head Bolt

settling/sinking.
+ If a foundation is desired, it should be constructed before assembly.
NOTE:

To simplify assembly and to ensure proper engagement of all components,
apply a mild detergent to dovetail and snap fits before assembling

Liquid Soap
1/4-20 Flat Washer

1/4-Hex Nut
Roof Pin

Description Assembly Letter Quantily Required Tools
Hoor J-5H51 1
Left Side Panel @ 1 @
Right Side Panel D 1 Safety G
Left Back Panel E 1 afety Glasses
Right Door Panel F 1
Right Back Panel G 1 A RIUBIQERMAID
E‘;Mﬁ'gnmﬂel i } Rubber Mallet 7' x 3'6" RESIN STORAGE BUILDING
Leithokare £ d M ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
able
Left Roof Panel N 1 il e Pre-Assembly:
Right Roof Panel kS 1 IUDSeaceC LN + Review the parts list and make sure that no parts are missing.
Wall Connector 0 4
Ridge Beam E } « Areas of “fill dirt” should be tamped/compacted to prevent
AA 24
BB ?
GG 2
DD ?
EE 4

® @
(2) Step Stools/Stepladders ww Two Person Assemhlv

























OPTIONAL STEP:

ITdesirad, add wood fo create a loft (wood not included).

I' Ko,

b
I‘ !
:




Rubbermaid

FEIL

|

L

_

Outils nécessaires

&

Lunettes de sécurité

Quantité

Description

Plancher

Panneau latéral gauche
Panneau latéral droit
Panneau arriére gauche

Code d'assemblage
J-5H51

Battant de porte droit
Panneau armiére droit A RUBBERMAID
Panneau avant gauche Maillot o caoutchouc INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE DE LA REMISE EN
. RESINE DE 7 PIX 3 PI 6 PO (2.13 m x 1.07 m)
Pignon M Avant I'assemblage :

+ Bxaminez alista de pidcas at assurez-vous qu'il n'en mangua adcuna

Panneau de toit gauche
Panneau de toit droit
Gonnecteur mural

Poutre de faitage

Moraillon de fermeture

Vis mixte BER n® 14x 1.0 po

Boulon mixte & téte ronde 1/4-20 x 0 5 po

Rondelle plate 1/4-20
Ecrou hexagonal 1/4 po
Gheville de toit

eSS Exmon=E < IToTmoo

ORI R e A R

Tourevis cruciforme Phillips

g

Savon liquide

(2) escabeatn

+ Nivalez 2 5ol du site de construction de la remise

+ Les zones ayant €2 remplies doiveni &ire compacides pour dviter fout
affaissement ultérieur du sal

+ Sidas fondations sont désirées, elles doivent &tre construites avant le début de
|'assemblage

REMARQUE :

Pour simplifier 'assemblags &1 pour assurer un hon emboitement de tous les
composants, appliquez du détergent dow surla queue d'aronde, puis emboitez par
pression awvani |'assemblagea.

e Assemblage nécessitant deux
'n“n‘ personnes
























PASO OPCIONAL:

Silo desea, podrd afadir madera para crear un pequeno desvin
{la madera no viene incluida)

T

-
Ry

]
]

7]
L7 g

BN
0.75" x 37.25" x 37.5" 0.75"x 24" x 37.5"



Rubbermaid

i

Letra de ensamblaje  Cantidad Herramientas necesarias

Descripcidn

Piso 1
Panel lateral izquierdo G 1 @
Panel lateral derecho D 1 N i
Panel posterior izquierdo E 1 dlas de segurida
Panel derecho de la puerta F 1 RUBBERMAID
Panel derecho frasero G 1 A
Eane: ;rong: :qumerr]do I‘-JI } Mazo de caucho INSTRUGCIONES PARA EL ENSAMBLAJE DE LA
dnel fron erecno
Panel izquierdo de la puerta K 1 ESTRUCTURA DE RESINA PARA
(F})ahltit_e — r\rg % M ALMACENAMIENTO DE 7' x 3'6"
it LI CLCUELLELTIT i illi Antes del montaje:
Panel derecho del techo p 1 Beshanetictior Eialls + Examine lalista dg piezas y asaglrase da quanole falta ninguna
C_Uneﬁmr de pared Q 1 + Nivele |a zona donde se va a colocar & cobentizo
Viga de cumbrera R 1 + Las zonas rellenas con tigrra dabardn ser apisonadas / compactadas para
Pestillo de cierre X i evitar deformaciones / hundimientos
Gonjunto de tornillos de e + Sisaquigrs tener cimigntos, €stos deberdn construirse antes del ensamblaje
cabeza achatada #14 x 1.0 AR 24 Jabon liquido NOTA:
Gonjunto de pernos de Para simplificar el ensarmblaje y asegurar que lodos los componeantes se enganchen
cabeza redonda 1/4-20 x 0 5" BB ? adacuadaments, apligua un detergenta suave a las colas da milano v a los sujetadoras de
Arandela plana 1/4-20 GG 2 prasion antes dal ensamblaja
Tuerca hexagonal de 1/4 DD 2 ® @
Pasador del techo EE 4 -
(2) Tabureles o |n||n| Ensamblaje con dos personas
escaleras de mano

























ETAPE OPTIONNELLE :

Sivous le désirez, vous pouvez ajouter une tablette en bois pour créer un
grenier (bois non inclus).

S
. h Ay
_ nﬂl\l""“l i
i "“I‘Iﬁ:



e

!

Rubbermaid .

Printed in U.S.A.

© 2012 Rubbermaid Incorporated
Huntersville, NC U.S.A. 28078-1801
www.rubbermaid.com

A Newnli Rubbermaid erand

Imprimé aux Etats-Unis

© 2012 Rubbermaid Incorporated
Huntersville, NC U.S.A. 28078-1801
www.rubbermaid.com

A Newnli Rubbermaid erand

Impreso en los Estados Unidos.
© 2012 Rubbermaid Incorporated

Huntersville, Carolina del Norte, EE.UU. 28078-1801

www.rubbermaid.com

» Neweli Rubbermait erand

Customer Service

Toll Free: 1-888-895-2110

M-F 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM EST

or visit us at www.rubbarmaid.com

Service clientéle

Numéro gratuit : 1-888-895-2110
L-V 8h30 & 17h00 (heure de I'est)
ou allez & www.rubbermaid.com

Servicio al cliente

Llamada gratuita: 1-888-895-2110

-V 8:30 AM a 5:00 PM Hora estandar del este
o visitenos en www.rubbermaid.com

1869757



	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_01
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_02
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_03
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_04
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_05
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_06
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_07
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_08
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_09
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_10
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_11
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_12
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_13
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_14
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_15
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_16
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_17
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_18
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_19
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_20
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_21
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_22
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_23
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_24
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_25
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_26
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_27
	Rubbermaid 7x3_1S85_LR_Page_28

